
I.D.:	96125297

Serviciu	de	transport	date	in	regim	dark	fiber.

Data
publicarii

15.04.24 Coduri	CPV 32424000-1	64216110-7

Pretul
estimativ:

12.800,00	RON	-	12.800,00	RON 	 	

Descriere: Achizitie:	Serviciu	de	transport	date	in	regim	dark	fiber	pentru	anul	2024	(	8	luni	),	conform
oferta	furnizor,	astfel:	-	Serviciu	de	transport	date	in	regim	dark	fiber	(	cu	fibra	optica	),
abonament	lunar,	pentru	perioada	de	8	luni	anul	2024,	respectiv	01.05.2024	-	31.12.2024,
conform	fisa	tehnica,	oferta	furnizor	şi	contract	prestari	servicii,	respectiv:	-	fiecare	fir	de
fibra	optica	single-mode	va	respecta	minimum	ITU-T	G.652d	sau	ITU-T	G.655;	-	atenuarea	pe
fibra	optica	va	fi	mai	mica	de	5	dB;	-	se	vor	furniza	patch-corduri	necesare	conectarii
circuitelor	terminale	fibra	optica	in	ODF	furnizor,	cu	modulele	de	fibra	optica	SFP;	-	tipul
conectorilor	folositi	vor	fi	SC-APC	iar	modulele	vor	fi	SFP	Gigabit;	-	in	cazul	in	care	traseele
circuitelor	FO	vor	fi	modificate,	se	va	furniza	in	termen	maxim	de	10	zile:	-	Fisa	masuratori	cu
reflectometru	(OTDR)	pe	frecventa	1550	nm.	-	Harta	traseului	cu	diferentiere	intre	circuitele
ingropate.	-	Fisa	de	asignatie	in	ODF-uri.	-	circuitele	fibra	optica	degradate	d.p.d.v.	tehnic
vor	fi	remediate	la	parametri	initiali	in	maxim	3	zile	lucratoare	din	data	semnalizarii
incidentului	tehnic;	-	circuitele	fibra	optica	intrerupte	(fiber	cut)	vor	fi	remediate	in	maxim	24
ore	din	data	semnalizarii	incidentului	tehnic;	-	disponibilitate	servicii:	99,70%;	-	locatiile	unde
se	vor	presta	serviciile	se	regasesc	in	oferta	tehnica	transmisa.


